## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16029-16030/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 4321/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 4322/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

LATA UPPAL Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.129761/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date: 25-10-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The fact that another SLP(C) No. 14746 of 2020 has already been dismissed on 07.01.2021 can be considered on the next date.

List these matters alongwith SLP(C) Nos. 5324-5423 of 2021 before the appropriate Bench on 09.11.2021.

If any matter is unready, appropriate office report be circulated for consideration.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) COURT MASTER (NSH)