

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5324-5423/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1253/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 774/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 775/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1184/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1185/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1186/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1187/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1188/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1189/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1190/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1191/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1192/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1193/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1194/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1195/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1196/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1197/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1198/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1199/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1200/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1201/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1202/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1203/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1204/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1205/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1260/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1315/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1316/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1317/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1318/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1319/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1320/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1321/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1340/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1341/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1342/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1343/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1345/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1346/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1347/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1348/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1350/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1351/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1352/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1354/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1355/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1356/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1357/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1358/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1359/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1360/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1361/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1362/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1363/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1364/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1365/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1366/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1367/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1368/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1369/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1370/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1371/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1372/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1373/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1374/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1375/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1376/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1378/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1379/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1380/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1381/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1382/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1383/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1384/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1385/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1386/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1387/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1388/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1389/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1390/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1392/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1393/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1394/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1395/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1396/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1397/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1398/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1399/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1401/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1402/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No.

1403/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1404/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No.
 1405/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1406/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No.
 1408/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1409/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No.
 1424/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1434/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No.
 1435/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 10350/2014 passed by the High Court
 Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 110810/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 110346/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 110807/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 110343/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16029-16030/2021 (IV-B)
 (IA No.129761/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 14011-14098/2021 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 09-11-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vibhuti Sushant, Adv.
 Ms. Archana Ramesh, Adv.
 Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AAG
 Mr. Abhinash Jain, DAG
 Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Anil Hooda, adv.
 Mr. Jitendra Hooda, Adv.
 Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Anurag Tripathi, Adv.
 Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Batra, AOR

Mr. M.K. Chouhan, adv.

Mr. Shoaib Khan, Adv.

Ms. Archana Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Shivani Chawla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner-State,
list the matters on 30.11.2021.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)