ITEM NO.43 Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20356-20365/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1191/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1205/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1320/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1354/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1358/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1360/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1361/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1364/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1398/2014 31-01-2020 in RFA No. 1401/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MUNI DEVI ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 17-12-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.

Mr. Jitender Hooda, Adv.

Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Rani, Adv.

Mr. Anuraag Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Apsana Khatoon, Adv.

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

List this matter on 17^{th} January, 2022 along with SLP(C) Nos.5324-5423/2021 @ Dairy No.5297 of 2021 and connected cases.

2

If any matter is unready, appropriate office be circulated for consideration.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (VIDYA NEGI) COURT MASTER